Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101839533

, G.4.01

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 200 redemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cisco Systems Capital Corporation Sigma Networks, Inc. Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 6005 Plumas St., Suite 101 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89509 Corporation-State ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ______ Merger Assignment Corporation-State____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No Execution Date: 8/6/01 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76254809 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76254807 76254806 76254811 76254808 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Mark Hartwell Internal Address: Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09/11/2d01 TDIAZ1 01 FC:481 40.00 00 02 FC:482 Street Address: One Ma**100:00**,005pear Street Tower 8. Deposit account number: CA Zip: 94105 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Amendment"), dated as of August 6, 2001, is executed by Cisco Systems Capital Corporation ("CSCC"), having its principal offices at 6005 Plumas Street, Suite 101, Reno, NV 89509 and Sigma Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), having its principal offices at 2191 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95131.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor and CSCC entered in a certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 20, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement Grantor and CSCC entered into a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2001 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor granted to CSCC a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain trademarks; and

WHEREAS, CSCC and Grantor wish to amend the Agreement to include certain additional trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, CSCC and Grantor agree as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.
- 2. The Agreement is amended by supplementing the list of trademarks and trademark registrations to the Agreement by adding the additional trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A hereto.
- 3. CSCC may record this Amendment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the expense of Grantor.
- 4. Except as herein expressly amended and supplemented, all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect and the same are hereby ratified and confirmed.

SFRLIB1\MH8\5537644.01(3@_VG01! DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0162 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date first written above.

Grantor:

Sigma Networks, Inc.

By: __

Cisco Systems Capital Corporation:

Title:

Brian P. Fukuhara

Chief Credit Officer

RECORDED: 09/04/2001